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BSN Full-Time Plan of Study BSN Part-Time Plan of Study 
Junior l - Fall Semester 

NUR 302 Fundamentals of Client Care  

NUR 332 Fundamentals of Client Care Practicum 

NUR 303 Health Assessment 

NUR 333 Health Assessment Practicum 

NUR 312 Basic Pathophysiology 

Junior 2 - Spring Semester 

NUR 305 Nursing the Adult Client I 

NUR 335 Nursing the Adult Client I  Practicum 

NUR 314 Health Policy & Ethical Decision Making 

NUR 304 Pharmacology 

Junior 3 -  Fall Semester 

NUR 306 Nursing the Adult Client II 

NUR 336 Nursing the Adult Client II  Practicum 

NUR 307 Mental Health/ Psychiatric Nursing 

NUR 337 Mental Health/ Psychiatric Nursing 
Practicum 

NUR 309 Nursing Research/Evidence  Based Practice 

Senior 1 - Spring Semester 

NUR 401 Maternity Nursing 

NUR 441 Maternity Nursing Practicum  

NUR 403 Community Health Nursing  

NUR 443 Community Health Nursing Practicum 

NUR 405 Pediatric Nursing 

NUR 445 Pediatric Nursing Practicum 

Senior 2 - Fall Semester 

NUR 402 Management of Client Care  

NUR 442 Management of Client Care Practicum 

NUR 406 Nursing Preceptorship 

NUR 408 Nursing Synthesis 

Sem. Hrs. 

3 

3 

2.5 

.5 

3 

Sem. Hrs. 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Sem. Hrs. 

4 

3 

3 

1 

3 

Sem. Hrs. 

2.5 

1.5 

2.5 

1.5 

2.5 

1.5 

Sem. Hrs. 

3 

3 

4 

3 

Junior - Fall Semester  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 303 Health Assessment  2.5 

NUR 333 Health Assessment Practicum .5 

NUR 312 Basic Pathophysiology  3 

Junior - Spring Semester  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 304 Pharmacology  3 

NUR 314 Health Policy& Ethical Decision Making  3 

Junior -  Fall Semester  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 302 Fundamentals of Client Care  3 

NUR 332 Fundamentals of Client Care Practicum  3 

Junior - Spring Semester  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 305 Nursing the Adult Client I  4 

NUR 335 Nursing the Adult Client I  Practicum 3 

Junior - Fall Semester [Full-Time Schedule]  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 306 Nursing the Adult Client II  4 

NUR 336 Nursing the Adult Client II  Practicum 3 

NUR 307 Mental Health/ Psychiatric Nursing  3 

NUR 337 Mental Health/ Psych. Nursing Practicum  1 

NUR 309 Nursing Research /Evidence  Based  Practice  3 

Senior 1 - Spring Semester [Full-Time Schedule]  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 401 Maternity Nursing  2.5 

NUR 441 Maternity Nursing Practicum  1.5 

NUR 403 Community Health Nursing  2.5 

NUR 443 Community Health Nursing Practicum  1.5 

NUR 405 Pediatric Nursing  2.5 

NUR 445 Pediatric Nursing Practicum  1.5 

Senior 2 - Fall Semester [Full-Time Schedule]  Sem. Hrs. 

NUR 402 Management of Client Care  3 

NUR 442 Management of Client Care Practicum  3 

NUR 406 Nursing Preceptorship 4 

NUR 408 Nursing Synthesis  3  

ALL STUDENTS MUST HAVE COMPUTER AND INTERNET ACCESS 

 Students are taught by nursing faculty or special guest lecturers. 

 Fundamental Skills check-offs are face to face with a faculty member - providing 
immediate feedback and a personal learning environment for the student.  

 Our Skills and Simulation Labs prepare students for the hands-on client care 
situations they will face in healthcare facilities. The Skills Lab includes a variety of 
mannequins, supplies and equipment - including mannequins with 
abdominal/heart/lung sounds, wounds and nursing care applicability. 

 All of our classrooms boast high technology capabilities that provide an interactive 
learning environment. 

 Our building boasts wireless internet capabilities and provides a friendly, 
comfortable, non-intimidating learning environment. Students are provided with a 
computer lab, printer, copier, student lounge (with refrigerator, microwave, and 
coffeepot) and access to a wide variety of textbooks, models, equipment and 
supplies for use with projects/reports/presentations.  
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